

GAHC010169592025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4318/2025

KHURSHID ALAM
S/O- LATE RAMJAN ALI,
DHUBRI, ASSAM

2: SIRAJ ALAM
S/O- KHURSHID ALAM

ALL ARE R/O- BILASIPARA
WARD NO-4
DIST- DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-783348

2: SAJIHA ALIAS SAJDA KHATUN
W/O- KHURSHID ALAM

DHUBRI
ASSAM

3: SHAHENAJ BEGUM
DHUBRI
ASSAM

4: SARFRAJ ALAM
DHUBRI
ASSA

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM,
REVENUE DEPARTMENT, GUWAHATI, ASSAM

2:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER AND COLLECTOR
DHUBRI
ASSAM
PIN-78330

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR B DEORI, MR. A C SARMA,MR G BHARADWAJ,MR. S KATAKI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPT, GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI

ORDER

Date : 22.08.2025

Heard Mr. S. Kataki, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner. Also heard Mr. B. Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the State respondent and Ms. N. Bordoloi, learned Standing Counsel, Revenue.

Mr. B. Goswami, learned Additional Advocate General submits that his Office has received instruction and accordingly, seeks short accommodation to place the same by way of filing return.

Prayer is allowed.

Re-list on **11.09.2025** to enable the State respondents to complete return in the matter.

Interim order, if any, passed earlier shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant